HOWARD UNIVERSITY
Cost of Attendance - School of Medicine
2nd Year Medical Budget Student

2020-2021

Item

Academic Year

1. Tuition
Full Time Tuition — Graduate
Part Time Credit Rate — Graduate
Summer Credit Rate — Graduate

Full Time Excess Credit Rate — Graduate

2. Mandatory Fee
Association Fee
Comprehensive Fee
Disability Insurance Fee
Computer Program Fee
Standard Patient Fees
Simulation Lab Fee
Globilization Fee
Orientation Fee
Endowment Fee
Student Self Help Fund Fee
Technology Fee
Marticulation Fee
Student Activity Fee
Student Health Fee

3. Housing Cost

On Campus

Off Campus

4. Dining Cost

5. Books & Supplies

6. Transportation & Incidentals
Transportation

Incidentals

7. Loan Percent Fees

$46,610

$42
$506
$78
$50
$300
$300
S0
$0
$30
$10
$250

$126

$1,560

$14,644

$5,150

$1,900

2500
3670




Stafford-Undergraduate
Plus- Undergraduate

Stafford - Graduate S 436
PLUS - Graduate S 1,800
9. Books and Supplies

M2-Instruments S0
10. Travel

M2-Preceptorship 100
11.Uniform Costs

M2- 370
12. Uniform Care

M2- 82
13. External Med USMLE Board Exam Step 1Fees

M2- USMLE Step 1 646

TOTAL-M2 BUDGET

$81,160



