HOWARD UNIVERSITY

Cost of Attendance - School of Medicine

2nd Year Medical Budget Student

	2020-2021
Item	Academic Year
1. Tuition	
Full Time Tuition – Graduate	\$46,610
Part Time Credit Rate – Graduate	
Summer Credit Rate – Graduate	
Full Time Excess Credit Rate – Graduate	
2. Mandatory Fee	
Association Fee	\$42
Comprehensive Fee	\$506
Disability Insurance Fee	\$78
Computer Program Fee	\$50
Standard Patient Fees	\$300
Simulation Lab Fee	\$300
Globilization Fee	\$0
Orientation Fee	\$0
Endowment Fee	\$30
Student Self Help Fund Fee	\$10
Technology Fee	\$250
Marticulation Fee	
Student Activity Fee	\$126
Student Health Fee	\$1,560
3. Housing Cost	
On Campus	
Off Campus	\$14,644
Cir Gampus	ΨΞ 1,0 1 1
4. Dining Cost	\$5,150
5. Books & Supplies	\$1,900
2. 2233 % Supp33	ψ±,3 30
6. Transportation & Incidentals	
Transportation	2500
Incidentals	3670
7. Loan Percent Fees	

Stafford-Undergraduate Plus- Undergraduate Stafford - Graduate PLUS - Graduate	\$ \$	436 1,800
9. Books and Supplies		
M2-Instruments		\$0
10. Travel	•	•
M2-Preceptorship		100
11.Uniform Costs		
M2-		370
12. Uniform Care		
M2-		82
13. External Med USMLE Board Exam Step 1Fees		
M2- USMLE Step 1		646

TOTAL-M2 BUDGET

\$81,160